

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR KIEHL

TO: CSSB 229(JUD), Draft Version "G"

Page 1, line 11:

Delete "is convicted of violating a provision of"

Insert "**knowingly violates** [IS CONVICTED OF VIOLATING A PROVISION OF]"

Page 1, line 14, following the second occurrence of "(b)":

Insert ", and the value of the affected historic, prehistoric, or archeological resource is equal to or greater than \$2,500,"

Page 2, line 2:

Delete all material and insert:

"(c) If it is necessary in prosecuting a violation of AS 41.35.010 - 41.35.240 to determine the value of a historic, prehistoric, or archaeological resource, the appraised value of the historic, prehistoric, or archeological resource at the time and place of the crime is the value. In determining the degree or classification of a crime under this section, amounts involved in criminal acts committed under one course of conduct, whether from the same person or several persons, shall be aggregated.

(d) In this section, "intentionally" and "knowingly" have the meanings given in AS 11.81.900(a)."

Page 2, line 6:

Delete "AS 41.35.210(b) and (c)"

Insert "AS 41.35.210(b) - (d)"